forth at the dates indicated information regarding the amortized cost and market values of the Company�s investment securities.

September 30, 2008 December 31, 2007

Amortized 1
Cost

Fair 1
Value

Amortized 1
Cost

Fair 1

Value
(Dollars In Thousands)

Securities available-for-sale:
Marketable equity securities $ 7,476 $ 6,709 $ 7,504 $ 7,864

Total equity securities 7,476 6,709 7,504 7,864

Securities held-to-maturity:
Debt securities of U.S. government sponsored enterprises 36,408 36,422 16,496 16,500
Corporate and industrial revenue bonds 4,277 4,277 4,303 4,303
Collateralized mortgage obligations 6,444 6,275 6,525 6,266

Total securities held-to-maturity 47,129 46,974 27,324 27,069

Total $ 54,605 $ 53,683 $ 34,828 $ 34,933

1 Does not include investments in FHLB-Boston stock totaling $4.3 million at September 30, 2008 and $1.6 million at December 31, 2007.
Fair market value of securities available-for-sale decreased $1.2 million, or 14.7%, to $6.7 million at September 30, 2008 primarily due to
declining market conditions. The amortized cost of held-to-maturity securities increased $19.8 million, or 72.5%, to $47.1 million due to
collateral requirements for increased repurchase agreement balances.

Deposits

The following table sets forth the Company�s deposit accounts at the dates indicated:

September 30, 2008 December 31, 2007

Balance

Percent
of Total
Deposits Balance

Percent
of Total
Deposits

(Dollars In Thousands)
Demand deposits $ 33,971 9.50% $ 27,167 8.36%
NOW accounts 14,591 4.08% 14,628 4.50%
Passbook accounts 38,686 10.82% 39,630 12.19%
Money market deposit accounts 60,126 16.81% 35,542 10.94%
Certificates of deposit 210,203 58.79% 208,004 64.01%

Total deposits $ 357,577 100.00% $ 324,971 100.00%

Deposits increased $32.6 million to $357.6 million at September 30, 2008 from $325.0 million at December 31, 2007. The growth in demand
deposit and money market deposit accounts reflects the increase in commercial relationships and the success of sales and marketing efforts.
Certificates of deposit balances increased $2.2 million, or 1.1%, to $210.2 million at September 30, 2008. The increase in deposits is due in part
to an influx of new deposits relating to customers deposit insurance concerns given the current state of the economy. As a Massachusetts state

Edgar Filing: CHICOPEE BANCORP, INC. - Form 10-Q